REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 12, 2024
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 12th day of February, in regular session, pursuant to law,
adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss

in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Elsenbast, Linn (Phone), and Rutter
Absent: Fiedler
Also present: None

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Elsenbast to approve

January 15, 2024 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve

January 2024 Claims as follows:

014113
014114

014115

014116
014117
014118
014119

014120
014121
014122
014123
014124
014125
014126
014127
014128
014129

Fostoria Post Office
Alliant Energy

Black Hills Energy

City of Fostoria

IA Lakes Electric

Milford Communication
Iowa Lakes Regional Water

Town & Country
Robin Schmidt
William Cother
Marlin Voss

Arnold Motor Supplies
Beck Engineering Inc
Hy-Vee Stores

IA One Call

Kate Stouffer

Marlin Voss

5 Rolls Postage Stamps

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW

Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

Water Purchase

Water OP

Sewer OP

City Wide Garbage/Recycle
City Clerk Wages
Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

Hydraulic Filters

Invoice #21/#22 Sewer Improvem’t Project
Schmidt Funeral Flowers

8 Emails

Assisting Clerk

Meter Readings

340.00
155.46
41.15
33.89
786.70
108.00
108.01
74.83
51.50
41.00
46.90
3203.09
108.50
304.00
2308.66
1628.93
982.50
200.00
105.14
795000
53.50
7.20
110.25
15.00




014130 Spencer Menards Water Tester 9V Batteries 129

014131 Knight Protection Alarm System Monitoring -2024 300.00
014132 Mar-Lin Business Tax Form/Calculator/Toners/Paper/Env/Labels 1453.43
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Elsenbast, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve
March 27, 2024 at 6 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax.
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Elsenbast, seconded by Council Members Linn to approve
Payment for IMFOA Dues.
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Members Rutter to approve
Beck Engineering Inc. Payment Invoices #20 & #22 Sewer Improvements Project.

Motion Carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Elsenbast, seconded by Linn to adjourn
the meeting at 7:35 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:

Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




