REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 12, 2024 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 12th day of February, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Elsenbast, Linn (Phone), and Rutter

Absent: Fiedler
Also present: None

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Elsenbast to approve January 15, 2024 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve January 2024 Claims as follows:

014113	Fostoria Post Office	5 Rolls Postage Stamps	340.00
014114	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	155.46
		FS Light	41.15
		MS Lights	33.89
		SL Lights	786.70
014115	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	108.00
		CH Heat	108.01
		MS Heat	74.83
014116	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW	51.50
014117	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014118	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	46.90
014119	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3203.09
		Water OP	108.50
		Sewer OP	304.00
014120	Town & Country	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
014121	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wages	1628.93
014122	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	982.50
014123	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014124	Arnold Motor Supplies	Hydraulic Filters	105.14
014125	Beck Engineering Inc	Invoice #21/#22 Sewer Improvem't Project	795000
014126	Hy-Vee Stores	Schmidt Funeral Flowers	53.50
014127	IA One Call	8 Emails	7.20
014128	Kate Stouffer	Assisting Clerk	110.25
014129	Marlin Voss	Meter Readings	15.00

Motion Carried.	Tax Form/Calculator/Toners
014132 Mar-Lin Business	Tax Form/Calculator/Toners
014131 Knight Protection	Alarm System Monitoring -2
014130 Spencer Menards	Water Tester 9V Batteries

Water Tester 9V Batteries 7.29
Alarm System Monitoring -2024 300.00
Tax Form/Calculator/Toners/Paper/Env/Labels 1453.43

It was moved by Council Member Elsenbast, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve March 27, 2024 at 6 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax.

Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Elsenbast, seconded by Council Members Linn to approve Payment for IMFOA Dues.

Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Members Rutter to approve Beck Engineering Inc. Payment Invoices #20 & #22 Sewer Improvements Project. Motion Carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Elsenbast, seconded by Linn to adjourn the meeting at 7:35 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:

Robin Schmidt, City Clerk

Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)